University of New Mexico UNM Digital Repository

GPSA Meeting Agendas and Minutes

Graduate and Professional Student Association

2-29-2012

GPSA Student Council Meeting, 2/29/2012

Graduate and Professional Student Association

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/gpsa meetings

Recommended Citation

 $Graduate \ and \ Professional \ Student \ Association. \ "GPSA \ Student \ Council \ Meeting, 2/29/2012." \ (2012). \ https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/gpsa_meetings/120$

This Minutes is brought to you for free and open access by the Graduate and Professional Student Association at UNM Digital Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in GPSA Meeting Agendas and Minutes by an authorized administrator of UNM Digital Repository. For more information, please contact disc@unm.edu.



GPSA Council Special Meeting Wednesday, February 29th, 2012 9:15am – 10:30am SUB Cherry Silver &

> Monday, March 5th, 2012 9:00am – 10:00am SUB Cherry Silver

Representative Documents

- 1) Roll Call
- 2) Approval of the Agenda
- 3) Media & Gallery
- 4) Officer Report
- 5) Emergency Business
 - a) EI-12-002: GET Graduate Student Funding
- 6) Adjourn



A Resolution of the Graduate and Professional Student Association Submitted By: Graduate Employees Together Approved By: Jointly Signed By:

WHEREAS, the projected increase in student enrollment for the University of New Mexico is 2013 is 5%

WHEREAS, assistantships for UNM graduate and professional students has decreased

WHEREAS, the suggested plans from the UNM Provost for student success include increasing tenure-track faculty as well as staff but allocate no funds for new assistantships for graduate and professional students

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the GPSA Council endorses the resolution drafted and submitted by Graduate Employees Together (GET) that as part of the 2012-2013 academic year and budget processes that graduate and professional student funding lines should be adjusted at a commensurate rate to the projected enrollment increase; and

THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution will be forwarded both in written and electronic form within four business days to: Board of Regents, UNM President, Provost and Vice President for Administration.